General Description
The MAX25300A/MAX25300B are low-noise linear regu
lators that deliver up to 500mA of output current with only
12µVRMS of output noise from 10Hz to 100kHz. These
regulators maintain ±1% output accuracy over a wide in
put voltage range, requiring only 100mV of input-to-output
headroom at full load. The 365µA no-load supply current
is independent of dropout voltage.

Hi-Z
IN
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PIN-PACKAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE SENSING
MAX25300AATA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN Pin-selectable output voltage
MAX25300BATA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN External resistor feedback with POK output
/V Denotes an automotive-qualified part.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Devices are also available in tape-and-reel packaging. Specify tape and reel by adding “T” to the part number when ordering.
MAX25300A/MAX25300B 12µVRMS, Low-Noise, 500mA LDO Linear
Regulator
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  15
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/20 Initial release —
1 12/22 Fixed Package Dimension values under Pin Configuration diagrams; added tape and
reel footer under Ordering Information table 9, 10, 15
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX25300A/MAX25300B 12µVRMS, Low-Noise, 500mA LDO Linear
Regulator
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  16
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX25300BATA/V+  MAX25300BATA/V+T